st - 0



FIND THE BEST **EMPLOYEES** FOR YOUR **BUSINESS, WITH**

NEWSPAPER IN INDIA

by many eligible graduates looking for their future job. So, if you are looking for the ideal employee for your organisation, log on to:



CAREER OPENINGS

advertisements and malicious campaign by some persons and entities against modern medicine professionals. With reference to certain statements made by me during an interview with PTI News, I have expressed regret to the Hon'ble Supreme Court and have also submitted my Affidavit to the Court for tendering my unconditional apology.

I have also submitted to the Supreme Court that: I had committed an error by making the statements in the interview conducted by PTI News, which was then reported in various news publications. Such statements ought not to have been made by me in relation to proceedings before the Supreme Court. . I never had any intention to lower the majesty or dignity of the

23.08.2024

Pridhvi Asset Reconstruction And Securitisation Company Ltd. Registered and Comorate Office: D.No.1-55, Raia Prassadamu, 4th Floor, Wing-Masjid Banda Road, Kondapur, Hyderabad-84 CIN: U67120TG2007PLCO53327, T

040-41413333. Fax: 040-41413301, Email: co@paras.org in. Web: www.paras.org.i SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES uction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securit

construction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (SARFAESI) As 2002 read with provise to fitale 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public that, the following secured assets will be sold by t undersigned under the provisions of SARFAESI Act by way of Tender our Auction on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS" and "WHATEVER THERE IS" on the date and at the place rentioned hereunder for recovery of dues to M/s. Prichyl Asset Reconstruction and Securitisation ompany Limited amounting to Rs & 54.51.291 - (Rupees Six Crores Fifty Four Lakhs Fifty On Thousand Two Hundred and Ninety One. Only) as on 31.07.2024 with further interest and cost ereon from Mr. Vankadaru Suryanarayna.

The authorised officer issued 5 auction - Sale of Schedule properties by adopting "online Auction Sale' through the website https://www.bankeauctions.com of the service provider. Th details of date of E-Auction, last date for submission of Bid form, Reserve Price, Earnest Mon

Deposit, Bid Increase Amount and Time of E-Auction are mentioned hereunder. Date of E-Auction: 26/09/2024, Date and time of Inspection: 13/09/2024 Between 10.00 AM to 05.00 PM, Last date of submission of bid: On or before 05.00 PM on 25/09/2024 Min. Bid Increments of Rs.1,00,000/-Time of E-Auction:Item No. 1 11.00 AM to 11.50 AM

ttem No. 2 (LOT) 12.00 Noon to 12.30 PM Time of E-Auction, with an auto extension plause of 5 mitudes each Lau, e-auction and time will be

extended by 5 minutes each, fibel is made before of our of auction.

At the sale, the public are invited to participate in foritine e-auction' through the website https://www.bankeauction.com of the service smoother. The address details of Service Provider are: Miss C1 India P.V. Ltd, Contact Person: (1) Mr. Dhateri Kristma. Contact No 994818222. E-mail ID: (1) chareni p@c1india.com& (2) andhra@c1india.com

The intending participants below and seed to go through the website hilps://www.bankeauction.com also www.peras.org.in/londers for detailed terms and conditions of e-euclion sale and are also required to contact the Service Provider for online registerion, user ID, Password, help, procedure, online training about election etc., for submitting their Bid Forms and for taking part in election sale proceedings Thi intending participants shall deposit EMO amount by RTGS/NEFT/Funds Thansfer to the credit of E

Ancillar politicista perov	memornea Account to secured creator:
Account No. Secured Creditor	100631100000229
Secured Creditor	M/s. Pridhyl Asset Reconstruction and Securitisation Company Ltd.
Bank .	Union Bank of India
Bank Branch IFSC Code	Mid Corporate Branch Punlagutta Hyderabad
FSC Code	UBIN0577901

deposit of EMD. PAN Card. Aarlinear, Address 6. ID Proof on or before the last date mentioned in the bove audion table. The intending bidders shall send hard copy of Bid Form duly filed in along with se decodes of above documents by Registered Post/Speed Post/ Courier to the undersigned so a n reach as meritioned above at the following address: Authorized Officer, Alfs. Pridtrii Asse Reconstruction and Securitisation Company Limited (PARAS), Door No. 1-55, 4th Floor, Raja Praesadami/, Masjid Banda Road, Kondapur, Hyderabad 500 084. "(Postal delays are no

he intending bidders are also advised to visit the property and fully satisfy themselves about the deta of the property and its registrability at concerned SRC, before participating in the e-auction. The intending participants are also advised to contact Senior Manager (Contact Mobile No. 70328682)(E-mail id: yassen@paras.org in dintalled queries, forms and conditions, queries, guidance, inspection of

Item No. 1	Reserve Price: Rs. 2,35,00,000/-	Earnest Money Deposit: Rs. 23,50,000/-
Mandal admeasuring Au bounded by East; By th	(Non-Agri) situated at R S No 259, c 0.50 cents standing in the name reland of T.Hymavathi and others. I reo North: Landbelong to God;	of Mr. Vankadaru Suryaharayan

Hem No. 2 (under one LOT) Reserve Price: Earnest Money Rs. 2,20,00,0004 Deposit: Rs. 22,00,000/-All that part and parcel of residential vacant plots to an extent of 3161.28 Sq Yds vide plot Nos. 8 13,14,15,22,32,41,51,58,62 (total of 10 plots i.e., 382,75 Sq Yds; 341,66 Sq Yds; 341,66 Sq Yds

/ankadaru Venkateswara Rao

i.e.,www.paras.org.in/lenders Pridhyl Assat Reconstruction and Securitisation Company Limitor

CO-OP BANK LIMITED. No.: 72 (Regd. Under APMACS Act,1995) RBI Licence No.:UBD, AP, 1671 P #XIII/172, 173, Flower Bazar, ADONI-518 301, Kurnool Dt., A.P.

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE Under SARFAESI Act-2002

E-auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provision to Rule 8(6) & 6(2) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. The Authorised Officer of Stee Mahayogi Lakshmamma Co-Operative Bank Limited Adoni has decided to sale/E-Auction the possessed Immovable property of the defaulter as mentioned herein below under the Securitisation & Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 on "As is where is", "As is what is" and whatever there is basis" by E-Auction.

Borrower's Name and Address: Sri Sha Suresh Shivial, S/o Sivalal, D.No: 12/5, Old Post Road, Adoni. Kurnoci Dist., A/c. No. : OD - 200220950000248.

Demand Notice Date: 17-01-2023 Possession Notice Date: 23-06-2023

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY

All that Part & Parcel of the land and building located in Sy. No.: 108/A, Vengalapuram fillage, bearing present Door No.: 17/43, 43/1, 43/2 and 43/3, Mahdayaram Road, Adoni-Extent of 2.19 Ac's Bounded By: EAST: Habbatam Buildings, WEST: Factory of P virupakshi Goud, NORTH: Madhavaram Road, SOUTH: Central Ware House Godowns. Plinth Area of the Existing Factory Buildings: East-Viest: 44.3, North-South: 64.6 and Area: 2857.12 Sq.Ft. East-West: 47.0, North-South: 15.9 and Area: 740.25 Sq.Ft. East-West: 25.2, North-South: 21.0 and Area: 528.36 Sq.Ft.

lodown House Open Shed: East-West: 27.0, North-South: 126.0 and Area: 3402.12 Sq.Ft. East-West: 38.9, North-South: 50.0 and Area: 1937.50 Sq.Ft. East-West: 120.0, North-South: 33.6 and Area: 4020.0 Sq.Ft., Total: 13482.35 Sq.Ft.

Reserve Price: Rs.600.00 Lakhs; Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.60.00 Lakhs Online E-Auction Sale/bidding would be conducted only through following website:

https://www.bankesuctions.com/. on 26-09-2024 between 12:30 PM to 1:30 PM with

TERMS & CONDITIONS

 The above properties shall be sold on "As is whore is", "As is what is and whatever re is basis" and not to be sold below the Reserve Price mentioned as above. (2) Before submitting quotation, for the information of said Sale/E-Auction, it's Terms & Conditions of sale, Bid form and procedure of submission of Bid/Offer, please contact on above address o numbers. (3) Before Submitting the Bids Bidders should satisfy themselves from the undersigned about the rights, title, interest & dues payable by them in respect of the properties in question and later on no objection of any kind shall be entertained in this regard. (4) Applicable stamp duties/additional stamp duty/transfer and registration charges, have in be borne by the buyer only. (5) All statutory non statutory dues, taxes, GS1 assessments, charges, fees, TDS, TCS, claims etc. pertaining to above property & its sale. will be the responsibility of the purchaser only. (6) Intending Bidders may avail the Complete E-Auction process document containing details of the Assets, online e-auction Bid Form, eclaration and Undertaking Form, General Terms and condition of online auction sale are wallable on website https://www.bankeauctions.com/, Contact contact: Mr. Dharani Krishna Ensail ID: andhra@C1india.com (On going to the link https://www.bankeauctions.com (7) EMD and KYC documents should reach the undersigned on or before 19-09-2024 before 4:00 P.M. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited through D.D./RTGS/NEFT fund transfer to credit the amount to Sree Mahayogi Lakshmamma CO OP Bank Limited, Axis Bank Ltd, Adon! Branch, Adon! No.: 912020957442512, IFSC Code: UTIB0001512 before the above mentioned time. (8) The Bidder has right to increase his bid during the time of auction. The incremental value slab shall be Rs.50,000/- & in-multiples thereof. (9) The successful bidder shall deposit 25% of the bid amount (including EMD) before bidjimmediately within next working day after sale (E-auction, if the successful bidder fails to pay 25% amount within the time prescribed herein above, the EMD shall be furfeited without any notice. After deposit of 25% amount and thereafter confirming, the sale by the Authorised Officer, the bidder shall have to pay remaining amount i.e. 75% of the bid 'amount' on or before 15 days from the receipt of the confirmation letter or within such extended period allowed by said Authorised Officer. If the remaining amount is not paid within the time prescribed in the confirmation letter, the amount of 25% would be forfelted without any notice nd property shall be resold. The EMD amount of unsuccessful bioder will be retu losure of the e-auction/sale proceeding. The EMD amount shall not carry any interest (10) For inspection, the subject properties will be opened on 10-09-2924 between 11:30 A.M. To 1:30 P.M. intending bidder may contact on above contact numbers for queries if any. (11) There are no any encumbrances known to secured creditors in respect of the above mentioned properly put for sale. (12) The Authorized Officer has absolute right to accept or reject any or all offer(s) or adjournipostpone/cancet the auction without assigning any reason thereof. (13) The sale will be confirmed in the name of the purchaser(s)/applicant(s) only and will not be confirmed in any other name(s). (14) The sale shall be subject to rules/conditions prescribed under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement f Security Interest Act, 2002, (15) The sale is subject to confirmation of the Authorized Officer 16) For any clarifications or further details regarding other conditions of sale, the intending olders may contact Bank's Approved Resolution Agent L. Raghuveer Reddy on Cell No.

NOTE: This notice also be considered as 30 day's notice to the Borrower, Guarantors and ortgagers under rule 8(6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 about holding of E - auction sale on the above mentioned date if the gues are not repaid in full before the date

Special instruction & caution:

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds should be avoided by the bidders in their own interest Neither bank nor the service provider will be responsible for any lapses/failure (internet failure rower failure etc.) on the part of the vendor in such cases. In order to ward off such contingen situation, the bidders are requested to make all the necessary arrangements/alternative: such as back-up power supply and whatever else required so that they are able to dircumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction successfully.

Date: 20-08-2024 Sree Mahayogi Lakshmamma Co-operative Bank Limited **Hard Work Alone Triumphs**



BORN: 17-10-1917 EXPIRED: 23-8-1989

Shri. R. THANGANNA GOUNDER

(FOUNDER: SRI VIGNESH YARNS PRIVATE LIMITED) You left us this day Thirty five Years ago

We continue the march in your golden path.

SRI VIGNESH YARNS PRIVATE LIMITED, R.T. GROUP OF INDUSTRIES AND

MEMBERS OF R.T. FAMILY, TIRUPUR - 4.



READ

FRONTLINE

EVERY FORTNIGHT.

TO SUBSCRIBE, VISIT

Cleaner, Sharper and Bolder Call our toll-free number

Your feedback will keep us

1800 102 1878 Orwine to us at customercare@thebusdu.co.in

Haryana

OR code to register your feerlinack

THE MAN HINDU mehindubusinessline,

SPORTSTAR THE MINIOR

TO ADVERTISE PLEASE CONTACT

/ijayawada : 0866-2553033/44

Suntur : 83414 43366 Ongole: 98481 70977

W. Godavari : 96429 93433 Tirupati & Kadapa : 9704106892 Nellore & Anantapur : 98497 93093

THE 透鏡逸 HINDU

DRAVIDIAN UNIVERSITY SRINIVASAVANAM KUPPAM - 517 426. "e-PROCUREMENT TENDER NOTICE" Fender NIT Nos. 01 to 06 / DU/Engg/24-25 Dated: 21.08.2024

Tenders are invited 1st call from authorised firms/dealers/ contractors for Procuring of Equipments from RUSA funds like 1. Desktops, Laptops and Ink Jet Printer 2. Chapathi Making Machine 3. Split Air Conditioners & Refrigerators 4. Wifi and Network Accessories 5. Solar Water Heaters Systems and Solar street lights 6. Electrical Items at a total estimated cost of Rs. 2,18,84,700.00. Further details can be seen at e-procurement market place at https://www.apeprocurement.gov.in



NAS Instruments India Private Limited Sricity - A.P. | Karnataka |

Education for all, made possible by NS Instruments India Private Limited







Anganwadi building constructed under CSR Activity for the FY 2024-25 at Gollavari Palem Village, Satyavedu Mandalam, Tirupati District.

Hajime Kazaoka-MD

Takao Ikarashi-AMD

Kawahara-DIRECTOR

Sanjay Anand-CHAIRPERSON

Malleswaran-

SECRETARY

and

CSR Committee Members



THE BEST

The Hindu classifieds is read

www.thehinduads.com

schedure properties, perusal of copies of little deeds and latest encombrance certificates to exercise do diligence and satisfy themselves about the life property under E-auction sale.

stem No. 1	Rs. 2,35,00,000/-	Deposit: Rs. 23,50,000/-
Mandal admeasuring Ac 0.5	G cents standing in the name d of T.Hymavathi and others.	Yanamadurru Village, Brkmavaram of Mr. Vankadaru Suryaharayana West : By Road and Imigation canal

341.66 Sq.ytis, 191.32 Sq.Yds, 362.12 Sq.Yds, 381.60 Sq.Yds, 191.32 Sq.yds, 157.33 Sq.Yds and 466.86 Sq.Yds), respectively situated at R.S.No's: 114/1, 117/1A and 117/2, Yanamadumu Village, Brimavaram, West Godavari, standing in the name of Sri. Vankadaru Suryanarayana, Sko

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please visit website of secured creditor